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BOX SCORE

HART-89 Game # 07  -  Foothill  League   Game #  1 
<- GAME # 07 Fri 3/17/89       HART-89 -   2   Alhambra       3   Batting ->
                                                                                      Season
No.PLAYER NAME      AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB PO  A  E  AVG  T.B. Avg
21 Migita, Lance     2   0   1   0   1   0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.500   1 .500
 5 Tsukashima,Darin  3   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  0 0.000   0 .087
 7 Davis, Robby      3   0   2   1   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  3  0 0.667   2 .438
37 Gardocki, Ray     3   0   0   0   0   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  9  1  1 0.000   0 .455
41 Burrill, Casey    3   1   1   1   0   0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  5  0  0 0.333   4 .375
40 Vasquez, Chris    2   0   0   0   1   0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0 0.000   0 .316
20 Toledo. David     2   0   0   0   1   1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .286
25 Edwards, Jason    1   1   1   0   2   0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 1.000   1 .188
 1 Sanford, Jay      1   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0 0.000   0 .333
23 Miyata, Chad      0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .286
33 Lorraine, Andrew  0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  4  0 0.000   0 .000
   TEAM TOTALS      20   2   5   2   5   6  0  0  1  3  1  1  0  0 18 10  1 0.250   8
 

<- GAME # 07 Fri 3/17/89       HART-89 -   2   Alhambra       3   Pitching ->
                                                                                                    Season
No.Pitcher         GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP   AB  BF  R ER  H SO BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ibERA-7  BA  ERA-7
33 Lorraine,Andrew  1  1  0  0  1  0  0  6.00  23  27  3  1  6  6  2  1  0  0  0  0  0 1  1.17 .261  1.84
Pitching Totals     1  1  0  0  1  0  0  6.00  23  27  3  1  6  6  2  1  0  0  0  0  0 1  1.17 .261

HART-89   Game # 07 - LINE SCORE vs Alhambra           Fri 3/17/89 @ Hart

                1 2 3  4 5 6  7 8 9   R  H E LOB

Alhambra        1 0 1  0 1 0          3- 6-0-6   Fri 3/17/89 @ Hart - Loaisiga & Duarte
HART-89-07      0 1 0  0 1 *          2- 5-1-7   Lorraine[L-2-1] & Burrill. HR Burrill(#2)

"*" For Explanation of ("*") in bottom of 6th. See Note Below 

* Note *   Season Batting & ERA Averages include stats of all games UP TO and INCLUDING Game on Date Played.

Doubles:..HART89:..NONE
Doubles:..Alhambra:..Valencia
Triples:..HART89:..NONE
Homers:...HART89:..Burrill (# 2) 
Record  ... HART89: (5-2)*(0-1 Foothill League).: Alhambra:    (0-0)*(1-0  Foothill League)

<- GAME # 07 Fri 3/17/89       HART-89 -   2   Alhambra       3   Batting ->

No.PLAYER NAME      AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB PO  A  E
 3 Risch, lf         3   1   1   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
11 Morales, J. ss    3   1   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0
 5 Hart, P. 2b       3   1   1   1   0   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0
10 Loaisiga, p       2   0   1   0   1   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  0
 9 Houston, R. dh    2   0   1   2   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0
14 Donko, 1b         3   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  4  0  0
18 Valencia, rf      3   0   2   0   0   0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  0
21 Berdin, pr        0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
 6 Duarte, c         2   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  5  2  0
19 Gonzales, 3b      2   0   0   0   1   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
 4 Yarnell, cf       1   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  4  0  0
   TEAM TOTALS      24   3   6   3   2   6  1  0  0  0  0  1  1  0 17  4  0

<- GAME # 07 Fri 3/17/89       HART-89 -   2   Alhambra       3   Pitching ->

No.Pitcher         GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP   AB  BF  R ER  H SO BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ib
10 Loaisiga, p      1  1  0  1  0  0  0  5.67  20  26  2  2  5  6  5  0  0  1  0  1  0 1
Pitching Totals     1  1  0  1  0  0  0  5.67  20  26  2  2  5  6  5  0  0  1  0  1  0 1

 * Due to a bus Accident, Alhambra arrived 1 hour late. Because of the time of the year
the game had the potential of Darkness.  In the bottom of the 6th the score was Alhambra 3
Hart 2. There was 2 out 2 on, Chad Miyata was at bat.
At 6:07pm the Umpires "Suspended Play" due to Darkness. Since Alhambra arrived 1 hour late
the Umps decided the game would continue at a later date at the point the game was stopped
The Alhambra Coach filed a protest with the CIF-SS claiming the game was complete through
through the 5th and should get the win.  I never got the decision of the CIF-SS, but I have
it in my records as a Hart Loss. Anyone with info on this please contact mikegaber@att.net
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Direct Link Back to 1989 Year Page is at: http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/Hart_1989_Stats_and_Box_Scores.html

HART-89 Baseball  Stats all Games 1989 Season Thru G#  7
<- 07 GAMES as of Fri 3/17/89   HART-89-07     GAMES 1989 Team Batting Totals ->

No.PLAYER NAME      Hgt  Wgt BT Po Yr  G  AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB  PO   A  E  AVG T.B.SLUG OB-PC
21 Migita, Lance   5'8  143 RR OF 90   7  26   8  13   4   3   1  3  0  0  0  3  0  0  0   5   4  1 .500  16 .615 .552
37 Gardocki, Ray   6'1  195 RR 1B 89   7  22  10  10   7   5   2  1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  54   5  2 .455  14 .636 .556
 7 Davis, Robby    5'9  170 RR IP 90   6  16   8   7   6   7   2  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0   6  13  4 .438  10 .625 .609
41 Burrill, Casey  6'2  205 RR C  89   7  24   8   9  10   2   4  2  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  40   6  2 .375  17 .708 .423
 1 Sanford, Jay    5'9  141 RR OF 89   7  18   3   6   2   2   3  0  0  0  3  0  1  0  0   7   0  1 .333   6 .333 .400
40 Vasquez, Chris  6'0  173 LR OF 89   7  19   6   6  10   7   2  1  0  2  2  1  0  0  0  10   1  0 .316  13 .684 .500
20 Toledo, David   6'1  172 RR 3B 89   7  21   6   6   3   3   3  1  2  0  2  0  0  1  0   3   7  2 .286  11 .524 .360
23 Miyata, Chad    5'9  140 RR 2B 90   6   7   2   2   0   0   2  0  0  0  1  0  1  0  0   2   1  0 .286   2 .286 .286
25 Edwards, Jason  5'11 173 RR CP 89   7  16   4   3   3   3   4  1  0  0  3  1  1  1  1   0   0  0 .188   4 .250 .333
 5 Tsukashima,Darin5'9  164 RR 2B 89   7  23   3   2   3   2   2  0  0  0  0  0  1  3  1   7  11  2 .087   2 .087 .172
11 Latuperisse,John6'2  172 RR OF 89   3   2   0   0   0   0   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
33 Lorraine, Andrew6'1  162 LL P  90   5   0   1   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   2  13  0 .000   0 .000 .000
46 Halcovich, Keith6'5  162 RR P  91   4   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   1   7  1 .000   0 .000 .000
18 Margraves, Dave 6'1  158 LL P  89   2   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   1  0 .000   0 .000 .000
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TEAM TOTALS                         7 194  59  64  48  34  27  9  2  6 11  5  4  5  2 137  69 15 .330  95 .490 .426

<- 07 GAMES as of Fri 3/17/89   HART-89-07    GAMES 1989 Team Pitching Totals ->

No.Pitcher         Hgt  Wgt T Yr G GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP    AB  BF   R  ER   H  SO  BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ERA-7  BA
33 Lorraine, Andrew6'1  162 L 90 4  3  2  1  2  1  0  0  19.00  77  87   9   5  23  19   4  4  0  0  4  0  0  1.84 .299
 7 Davis, Robby    5'9  170 R 90 1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0   3.00  10  10   1   1   2   5   0  1  0  0  0  0  1  2.33 .200
46 Halcovich, Keith6'5  162 R 91 4  4  1  0  1  1  0  1  19.00  77  83  11   8  24  10   2  5  2  0  3  3  1  2.95 .312
 5 Tsukashima,Darin5'9  164 R 89 1  0  0  1  0  0  0  0   2.00   8  10   2   1   2   3   2  0  0  0  0  0  1  3.50 .250
18 Margraves, Dave 6'1  158 L 89 2  0  0  2  1  0  0  0   2.67  16  20   6   2   6   2   4  2  0  1  0  0  0  5.24 .375
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Pitching Totals                 12  7  3  4  5  2  0  1  45.67 188 210  29  17  57  39  12 12  2  1  7  3  3  2.61 .303

For additional info on Hart Baseball See the Hart Baseball Web page at:
http://www.harthighbaseball.com/

Check Complete YTD Stats & Line Scores at: http://www.HartBaseballStats.com/
      Click on 1989 Stats then Click on 1989 Overall YTD Batting & Pitching Stats
      Click on 1989 Stats then Click on 1989 Hart Line Scores

Direct Link Back to 1989 Year Page is at: http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/Hart_1989_Stats_and_Box_Scores.html
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